
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0324000183

Location: 03-ED-49-23.6/25.2

Contract Code: C

Number of Items: 48

EL DORADO COUNTY NEAR COLOMA  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
FROM 0.4 MILE SOUTH OF SOUTH FORK AMERICAN RIVER BRIDGE
TO 0.1 MILE NORTH OF DEL ORO LANE

CIPP and RCP.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

5 $783,932.10 -22.13%

35 -$173,452.196

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $610,479.91 VC1900001581 LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

3193 ENTERPRISE COURT

LOOMIS CA  95650

(916) 259-1576

01017757

(916) 259-2133

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $710,103.20 VC1400002898 ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

5527 TRUCK VILLAGE DR.

MOUNT SHASTA CA  96067

(530) 925-1408

00971838

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $864,300.00 VC1700002004 SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.

7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250

SAN RAMON CA  94583

(925) 552-8253

01019229

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $1,349,190.40 VC2300003877 R SUTTON ENTERPRISES, LLC

3889 SUTTON HILL ROAD

VALLECITO CA  95251

(209) 736-4597

1101339

(209) 736-2717

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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05/08/2025Contract Number: 03-3G5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/08/2025

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $1,488,698.00 VC0000014830 DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.

3701 Trade Way

Cameron Park CA  95682

440233 CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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05/08/2025Contract Number: 03-3G5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/08/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,647.060001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,647.06LUMP SUM

158.730002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 35.0 5,555.55

10,252.940003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 10,252.94LUMP SUM

79,058.820004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 79,058.82LUMP SUM

6,000.000005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 6,000.00LUMP SUM

8.400006 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 70.0 588.00

4,529.410007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 4,529.41LUMP SUM

1,411.760008 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,411.76LUMP SUM

26.800009 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 56.0 1,500.80

235.290010 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 4.0 941.16

76.470011 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 25.0 1,911.75

882.350012 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 882.35LUMP SUM

2.940013 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 300.0 882.00

12,352.940014 146002 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS) LS 12,352.94LUMP SUM

4,174.540015 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 4,174.54LUMP SUM

1,546.130016 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 2.7 4,174.55

1.440017 210212 DRY SEED (SQFT) SQFT 1,850.0 2,664.00

2.380018 210280 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET) SQFT 1,850.0 4,403.00

17.930019 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 70.0 1,255.10

460.620020 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 12.0 5,527.44

1,144.420021 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 18.0 20,599.56

5,882.350022 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.1 588.24

276.410023 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 30.0 8,292.30

5,633.200024 510094 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET CY 2.0 11,266.40F

1,005.690025 039555 STRESS REDUCING SLAB CY 10.0 10,056.90
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05/08/2025Contract Number: 03-3G5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/08/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

161.670026 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 98.0 15,843.66

170.020027 665018 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK) LF 43.0 7,310.86

2,882.140028 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 2,882.14

2,976.260029 705015 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 2,976.26

5,939.250030 705027 42" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 5,939.25

3,363.370031 707117 36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET LF 4.0 13,453.48

376.150032 017213 GROUT JOINTS LF 5.0 1,880.75

108.790033 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 150.0 16,318.50

4,174.540034 710150 REMOVE INLET EA 1.0 4,174.54

3,984.800035 710162 REMOVE DRAINAGE JUNCTION STRUCTURE EA 1.0 3,984.80

1,391.510036 710167 REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA) EA 3.0 4,174.53

26.460037 710360 CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF) LF 710.0 18,786.60

278.430038 710380 18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 440.0 122,509.20

408.960039 710384 24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 140.0 57,254.40

752.630040 710392 42" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 150.0 112,894.50

3.820041 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 662.0 2,528.84F

323.400042 803100 RECONSTRUCT FENCE LF 15.0 4,851.00

141.180043 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 17.0 2,400.06

58.820044 820220 REMOVE MARKER EA 17.0 999.94

294.120045 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6.0 1,764.72

29.410046 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 49.0 1,441.09

41.180047 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 33.0 1,358.94

705.880048 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 6.0 4,235.28

$610,479.91Bid Amount:
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05/08/2025Contract Number: 03-3G5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/08/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 8,500.001,500.00 2,000.00 8,500.001,500.00 2,000.00 2,021.00 2,021.00

0002 26,250.0012,250.00 70,000.00 750.00350.00 2,000.00 136.00 4,760.00

0003 25,000.007,800.00 10,000.00 25,000.007,800.00 10,000.00 11,396.00 11,396.00

0004 105,000.00106,000.00 120,000.00 105,000.00106,000.00 120,000.00 112,000.00 112,000.00

0005 8,500.004,000.00 10,000.00 8,500.004,000.00 10,000.00 4,700.00 4,700.00

0006 17,500.0070.00 2,800.00 250.001.00 40.00 49.00 3,430.00

0007 65,000.0010,000.00 30,000.00 65,000.0010,000.00 30,000.00 204,000.00 204,000.00

0008 18,500.002,500.00 2,000.00 18,500.002,500.00 2,000.00 3,400.00 3,400.00

0009 14,000.001,400.00 1,120.00 250.0025.00 20.00 28.00 1,568.00

0010 1,000.001,400.00 1,600.00 250.00350.00 400.00 495.00 1,980.00

0011 2,500.00625.00 750.00 100.0025.00 30.00 81.00 2,025.00

0012 4,500.001,000.00 5,000.00 4,500.001,000.00 5,000.00 203.00 203.00

0013 3,600.00300.00 300.00 12.001.00 1.00 15.00 4,500.00

0014 25,000.0018,400.00 20,000.00 25,000.0018,400.00 20,000.00 12,400.00 12,400.00

0015 18,000.005,000.00 30,000.00 18,000.005,000.00 30,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00

0016 3,002.402,700.00 1,350.00 1,112.001,000.00 500.00 1,200.00 3,240.00

0017 1,850.001,850.00 3,700.00 1.001.00 2.00 1.54 2,849.00

0018 2,220.003,700.00 5,550.00 1.202.00 3.00 2.10 3,885.00

0019 1,750.00840.00 700.00 25.0012.00 10.00 16.40 1,148.00

0020 2,340.003,600.00 4,800.00 195.00300.00 400.00 245.00 2,940.00

0021 8,442.007,650.00 14,400.00 469.00425.00 800.00 1,930.00 34,740.00

0022 2.001,000.00 200.00 20.0010,000.00 2,000.00 6,070.00 607.00

0023 11,250.008,400.00 3,000.00 375.00280.00 100.00 121.00 3,630.00

0024 6,400.0013,000.00 8,000.00 3,200.006,500.00 4,000.00 5,200.00 10,400.00

0025 12,000.005,500.00 10,000.00 1,200.00550.00 1,000.00 798.00 7,980.00

0026 27,930.0065,660.00 58,800.00 285.00670.00 600.00 392.00 38,416.00

0027 11,395.0029,025.00 17,200.00 265.00675.00 400.00 330.00 14,190.00

0028 2,500.00900.00 400.00 2,500.00900.00 400.00 1,520.00 1,520.00

0029 2,500.001,800.00 500.00 2,500.001,800.00 500.00 1,790.00 1,790.00

0030 4,500.004,200.00 2,500.00 4,500.004,200.00 2,500.00 5,260.00 5,260.00

0031 18,000.006,000.00 6,000.00 4,500.001,500.00 1,500.00 1,140.00 4,560.00

0032 1,000.00875.00 4,000.00 200.00175.00 800.00 515.00 2,575.00

0033 16,800.007,500.00 6,000.00 112.0050.00 40.00 14.00 2,100.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0034 1,200.002,000.00 1,000.00 1,200.002,000.00 1,000.00 1,300.00 1,300.00

0035 10,000.002,500.00 2,000.00 10,000.002,500.00 2,000.00 1,300.00 1,300.00

0036 3,600.00900.00 900.00 1,200.00300.00 300.00 1,300.00 3,900.00

0037 248,500.0027,562.20 31,950.00 350.0038.82 45.00 330.00 234,300.00

0038 286,000.00139,317.20 154,000.00 650.00316.63 350.00 660.00 290,400.00

0039 133,000.0062,251.00 70,000.00 950.00444.65 500.00 990.00 138,600.00

0040 165,000.00126,217.50 135,000.00 1,100.00841.45 900.00 1,100.00 165,000.00

0041 3,310.001,986.00 3,310.00 5.003.00 5.00 6.80 4,501.60

0042 3,375.001,875.00 3,000.00 225.00125.00 200.00 60.70 910.50

0043 3,400.001,700.00 2,550.00 200.00100.00 150.00 33.70 572.90

0044 3,774.00340.00 850.00 222.0020.00 50.00 126.00 2,142.00

0045 4,500.00900.00 600.00 750.00150.00 100.00 126.00 756.00

0046 2,450.001,504.30 1,715.00 50.0030.70 35.00 14.00 686.00

0047 1,650.001,155.00 1,155.00 50.0035.00 35.00 14.00 462.00

0048 2,700.003,450.00 3,600.00 450.00575.00 600.00 609.00 3,654.00

$710,103.20 $864,300.00 $1,349,190.40Bid Amount: $1,488,698.00
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05/08/2025Contract Number: 03-3G5204
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G5204
03-ED-49-23.6/25.2
5/8/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
5/9/2025

NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000014830
935878ROSEVILLE CA

NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000014830
935878ROSEVILLE CA

NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000014830
935878ROSEVILLE CA

NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000014830
935878ROSEVILLE CA

SSEC, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000014830
1039888NEWCASTLE CA

SSEC, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000014830
1039888NEWCASTLE CA

SSEC, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000014830
1039888NEWCASTLE CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000014830
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 4 (50%)VC0000014830
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000014830
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000014830

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G5204
03-ED-49-23.6/25.2
5/8/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
5/9/2025

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL - FLAGGING PARTIALVC0000014830
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G5204
03-ED-49-23.6/25.2
5/8/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
5/9/2025

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC1400002898
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC1400002898
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC1400002898
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES INC. ITEM 40 (100%)VC1400002898
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES INC. CLEANING AND INSPECTINGVC1400002898
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES INC. 18" CIPPVC1400002898
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES INC. 24" CIPPVC1400002898
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES INC. 42" CIPPVC1400002898
1017757LOOMIS CA

ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING ITEM 14 (100%)VC1400002898
N/ASANTA CLARA CA

ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGISTVC1400002898
N/ASANTA CLARA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G5204
03-ED-49-23.6/25.2
5/8/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
5/9/2025

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICE ITEM 37 (100%)VC1700002004
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICE ITEM 38 (100%)VC1700002004
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICE ITEM 39 (100%)VC1700002004
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICE ITEM 40 (100%)VC1700002004
1017757LOOMIS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICE ITEM 3 (100%)VC1700002004
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICE ITEM 4 (29%)VC1700002004
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICE ITEM 6 (100%)VC1700002004
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICE TRAFFIC CONTROL (FLAGGING PARTIAL)VC1700002004
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G5204
03-ED-49-23.6/25.2
5/8/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
5/9/2025

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 3 (100%)VC1900001581
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 4 (100%)VC1900001581
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

TEAM EES ITEM 9 (100%)VC1900001581
386026YOUNTVILLE CA

TEAM EES ITEM 10 (100%)VC1900001581
386026YOUNTVILLE CA

TEAM EES ITEM 11 (100%)VC1900001581
386026YOUNTVILLE CA

TEAM EES ITEM 17 (100%)VC1900001581
386026YOUNTVILLE CA

TEAM EES ITEM 18 (100%)VC1900001581
386026YOUNTVILLE CA

TEAM EES ITEM 19 (100%)VC1900001581
386026YOUNTVILLE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G5204
03-ED-49-23.6/25.2
5/8/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
5/9/2025

NOR-CAL PIPELINNE ITEM 38 (100%)VC2300003877
935878ROSEVILLE CA

NOR-CAL PIPELINNE ITEM 39 (100%)VC2300003877
935878ROSEVILLE CA

NOR-CAL PIPELINNE ITEM 40 (100%)VC2300003877
935878ROSEVILLE CA

NOR-CAL PIPELINNE CIPPVC2300003877
935878ROSEVILLE CA

NOR-CAL PIPELINNE CIPPVC2300003877
935878ROSEVILLE CA

NOR-CAL PIPELINNE CIPPVC2300003877
935878ROSEVILLE CA
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